of the Cardholder in terms of section 68 of the Indian Contract Act, 1872.   

(vi) Subject to there being adequate credit balance in the Account (in accordance with AXIS 

BANK Ltd.'s applicable rules) the Cardholder will be permitted to use the Card for cash withdrawals 

of an amount of Rs.1500/- (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred Only) and for expenses / purchases 

of goods by use of the Card of an amount of Rs.1000/- (Rupees One Thousand Only) daily (the daily 

limit) or such other further amount as AXIS Bank Ltd., may specify.   

(vii) AXIS BANK Ltd shall be entitled to refuse to authorize any intended withdrawal /expenses/